
NlrfLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SALARY GUIDE 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARIES 
1986/1987 and 1987/1988 

SCHEDULE J 

1986/1987 1987/1988 
Step Category I Category II Category I 

1 $20,835 $17,710 $21,608 

2 21,767 18,503 22,606 

3 22,856 19,427 23,617 

4 23,998 20,398 24,799 

5 25,198 21,418 26,038 

6 26,458 22,489 27,340 

7 27,780 23,613 28,706 

Longevity - After 16 years of service in Nutley - $500 

After 21 years of service in Nutley - $700 

.,,, 

Dated: 
October 27, 1986 

Category 

$18,367 

19,215 

20,076 

21,078 

22,132 

23,238 

24,400 

II 


