NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE EXECUTIVE SECRETARIES 1986/1987 and 1987/1988

	1986/1987		1987/1988	
Step	Category I	Category II	Category I	Category II
1	\$20,835	\$17,710	\$21,608	\$18,367
2	21,767	18,503	22,606	19,215
3	22,856	19,427	23,617	20,076
4	23,998	20,398	24,799	21,078
5	25,198	21,418	26,038	22,132
6	26,458	22,489	27,340	23,238
7	27,780	23,613	28,706	24,400

Longevity - After 16 years of service in Nutley - \$500

After 21 years of service in Nutley - \$700

. , •